
 

St. John’s C of E (Aided) Primary School  

Whole School Collective Worship Plan 
 

Term Autumn 2 2023 

Overall 
Themes 

Compassion 
This half term’s theme is based on the ‘Roots and Fruits’ resource book pages 31-50.  
(The original book is on AK’s shelf.)   
 
Useful websites for more ideas: www.assemblies.org.uk and 
www.churchofengland.org/our-faith/faith-home/i-am-school-leader#na  
 

Key Bible 
Verse 

‘Clothe yourselves with compassion, kindness, humility, gentleness and patience.’  (Colossians 3:12) 

Key Quotes 
and Questions 

No act of kindness. No matter how small, is ever wasted.  (Aesop) Q. Have you shown an act of kindness today? 

If you want others to be happy, practise compassion. If you want to be 
happy, practise compassion.  (Dalai Lama) 

Q. How does practising compassion make you happy? 

No one has ever become poor by giving.  (From the Diary of Anne 
Frank) 

Q. Can you explain what Anne Frank means? 

Wherever there is a human being, there is an opportunity for kindness.  
(Seneca, a Roman philosopher) 

Q. Do you think of everyone you meet as offering an opportunity to be 
kind? 

 
 

Monday 9:00-9:20am Monday Morning Praise – led by SLT 

Tuesday 9:00-9:20am Revd. Carol / Revd. Emma / SLT (alternate fortnights) 

Wednesday 9:00-9:20am Teacher led 

Thursday 9:00-9:20am Catherine Simpson - Chaplain 

Friday  9:00-9:30am Star of the Week Celebration – led by SLT 

http://www.assemblies.org.uk/
http://www.churchofengland.org/our-faith/faith-home/i-am-school-leader#na


 

Collective Worship Plan – Autumn Term 2 2023 

 

Week 
Commencing 

Theme / Key Idea: 
Truth & Truthfulness 

Bible verse / Story Roots and Fruits 
Resource book & 
online resources 

Wednesday 
(Teacher led) 

Special Dates / Key information 
etc.  

Mon 6th Nov Noticing a Need “When Jesus saw the crowd his heart 
was filled with compassion, because 

they were like sheep without a 
shepherd. So he began teaching them 

many things.” (Mark 6:34) 

Pages 33-35 Wed 8th Nov. 

Mrs Richards 

Tues 7th Nov. – PCSO Holly for 
assembly – Christmas Project 

Thurs 9th Nov. – Catherine  

Sat. 11th Nov. – Remembrance Day 

Mon 13th 
Nov 

Being a Good 
Neighbour 

Parable of The Good Samaritan 

 

Pages 36-38 Wed 15th Nov. 

Mr Kay 

Anti-Bullying Week 

Tues 14th Nov. SLT 

Thurs 16th Nov. – Catherine 

Mon 20th 
Nov 

Putting on the Right 
Attitude 

‘Clothe yourself with compassion, 
kindness, humility, gentleness and 

patience.’ (Colossians 3:12) 

Pages 39-41 Wed 22nd Nov. 

Mr Ward 

Road Safety Week 

Tues 21st Nov. –                                       
Revd. Carol / Revd. Emma 

Thurs 23rd Nov. – Catherine  

Mon 27th 
Nov 

Having the Courage 
to Care 

Story of Baby Moses and his sister 
Miriam in Egypt 

(Exodus 2:1-10) 

Pages 42-44 Wed 29th Nov. 

Mrs Barker 

Tues 28th Nov. - SLT 

Thurs 30th Nov. – Catherine  

Mon 4th Dec Coming to the 
Rescue 

Parable of the Lost Sheep 

(Luke 15:4-6) 

Pages 45-47 Wed 6th Dec.   

Mrs Rosenbrier 

Tues 5th Dec. -                                        
Revd. Carol / Revd. Emma 

Thurs 7th Dec. – Catherine  

Mon 11th Dec Christmas 
Compassion:  

God of the 
Unexpected  

Angels announcing the Birth of Jesus to 
the Shepherds 

(Luke 2:8-20) 

Pages 48-50 Wed 13th Dec. 

Mrs Pearson 

Tues 12th Dec. - SLT 

Thurs 14th Dec. – Catherine   

Mon 18th Dec     Tues 19th December at 9:30am 
Whole School Christingle Service   

in Church 

😊 Christmas Holidays!! 😊  



 
 


